## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2004

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buckley Broadcasting Corporation - WOR, Inc.		10/19/2006	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Buckley Broadcasting/WOR, LLC	
Street Address:	166 West Putnam Avenue	
City:	Greenwich	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06830	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2398001	WOR

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)489-8340

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 489-8230

Email: allienicholson@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Alexandra Nicholson

Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway, 27th Floor

Address Line 2: Davis Wright Tremaine

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80542/1 WOR ASST
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra Nicholson

TRADEMARK REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0097

900060800

0.00

CH \$40

Signature:	/Alexandra Nicholson/
Date:	10/23/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=WORasst#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0098



## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK is effective nunc pro tunc as of January 1, 2004, from Buckley Broadcasting Corporation — WOR, Inc. ("Assignor"), to Buckley Broadcasting/WOR, LLC a Connecticut limited liability company located at 166 West Putnam Avenue, Greenwich, CT 06830 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, on January 1, 2004 Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States trademark registration:

# WOR Reg. No. 2398001 Registered October 24, 2000 (the "Trademark"),

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark, and to stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, effective as of January 1, 2004, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and collect for past infringement thereof.

State of NEW YORK

On this 19 day of OCTOBER

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as CHIEF DECATIVE DEFICER

On behalf of Buckley Broadcasting Corporation

Witness my hand and official seals.

By

Notary Applic

By

Responsible

Buckley Broadcasting Corporation

GEORGE G. JOSEPH

TRADEMARK REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0099

**RECORDED: 10/23/2006**